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MEETING NOTICE
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursday, July 18, 2013

7:00 PM

PLACE: 50" Police Precinct

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

3450 Kingsbridge Avenue
Bronx, NY 10463

AGENDA

Introduction of Committee Members & Guests
Approval of prior Public Safety Committee Minutes
Chairperson’s Report

Police Report

Fire Report

Liquor Licenses —

Renewal Applications:

Ballinas & Vasquez Corp.- Metate, 3515 Johnson Avenue
Lilly’s Tavern LLC - d/b/a Gleeson’s Sports Bar & Grill — 6115
Broadway

5704 Mosholu Restaurant Corp., D/B/A Beccofino-5704 Mosholu
Avenue

5816 Restaurant Corp., 5816 Mosholu Avenue

Gourmet Dining LLC - 4513 Manhattan College Parkway
Thomas Hall

d/b/a/ El Malecon Restaurant — 5592-5594 Broadway

New Application

3541 Riverdale Avenue

Arlene G. Feldmeier
Chairperson
Public Safety Committee

Serving the neighborhoods of Fieldston, Kingsbridge, Kingsbridge Heights,

Marble Hill, Riverdale, Spuyten Duyvil, and Van Cortlandt Village
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